06/30/2028, unless earlier terminated as otherwise provided herein. 

2.3 Financial Matters.  Section 3.3.1 Calculation of Charges and Contract Not to Exceed Amount. 
of the Original Agreement currently read as follows:  

3.3.1    The amount of this Agreement shall not exceed Nine Million Nine Hundred Sixty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars ($9,965,347). the breakdown of which appears in 
Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” City shall not be liable for interest or late charges for any late 
payments. City will not honor minimum service order charges for any Services covered by this 
Agreement. 

Such section is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

3.3.1 The amount of this Agreement shall not exceed Thirty-Eight Million Five 
Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($38,566,219). the breakdown of 
which appears in Appendix B, “Calculation of Charges.” City shall not be liable for interest or late 
charges for any late payments. City will not honor minimum service order charges for any Services 
covered by this Agreement.